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Newsprint for !Newspapers Ia lamma aadKaslualr

If.. Sbrt lader I. Malhotra: Will the Minister ot C_ aad Indus-Ill' be pleased to state:

(a) whether the newspapers published in the State of Jammu and Kashmir are being allowed to import newsprint;

(It) if so, the quantities 21l0wed to be imported during 1959-60 so far;
and

(e) the total foreign exchange allowed to these newspapers!

'l'he Minister ot Indasry (Shri Muu-
itJIal Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 65·28 tons.

(c) Foreign exchange "orth Rs.
32,663 was allowed during the year 1959-60. Besides, Newsprint worth RB. 25,989 was imported from rupee account countries which did not in-
_lve foreign exchange.

Central AId to Rajasthan

Ifl. Sbrt Kami Sinrhjl: Will the Kinister of PlaaniDg be pleased to state:

(a) the Central assistance given to II ... State of Rsjasthan during the tbird and tourth year of the Second
Five Year Plan;

(b) whether there was any shortfall in the plan expenditure of th.·
State Government during the year
1958-59; and

(c) if so, to what extent?

The Deputy MInister at PJaaming (Shrl S. N. MIshra): (a) Only provisional payment sanctions at Central assistance were made tor 1958-59 to the State ot Rajasthan and the material for estimating ~ payments tor 1959-60 has not been received so tar.

(b) and (c). According to the information furnished by the State Government the shortfall was RB. 0:114. crores i.e. 4: 5 per cent of the approved ouUay.

Small Scale HaDdloom Indll8&rles in BaJutbaD

W. Shrl Kaml SlDrhjl: Will the Minister of Commeree aad Indutry be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Small Scale Handloom Industries already existing and newly started in Rajasthan (District-wise) on co-opcrative basis during 1957-l1li and 1958-59; and

(b) the total amount of loan sanctioned for the development of Small Scale Handloom Industries in Rajasthan during the above period?

The ~ of Commerce (Sbrt Kanungo): (a) and (b). Tile inlormation is being collected ond will h"
Jaid on Ihe Table of the House.

CORRECTION OF REPLY TO UN-
STARRED QUESTION NO. 218

The MlDlster of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): In reply to Unstarred Question No. 218. answered in th"
Lok Sabha on the 19th No· .. ember, 1959, regarding the number of handloom co-operative societJes started in Punjab, I stated that ~ co-operative societies were started in 1958-59. Til"
State Government have now inti-

